FORM (Rev. 0	M PTO-1595 6-93) 10-26-20($\cap \cap$	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-		
	To the Honorable Commission		e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	0 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	FLAT CONNECTIONS, INC.		Name: NOVAWEB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Ad	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🕍 No		Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 46560 Fremont Boulevard,	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Suite 301	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94538	
	■ Other Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc			
Exec	eution Date: _08/30/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne exec	cution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5,809,070	
	Additional numbers atta	ached?		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Nicola A. Pisano	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address:		■ Enclosed	
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Fish & Neave	8.	Deposit account number:	
	1251 Avenue of the Americas		06-1075	
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	0/24/2000 DAYRNE 00000108 5809070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. FC:58latement and signature. 40.00 0 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Nicola A. Pisano			2 10.5-00	
٧	Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Reg. No. 34,408 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, FLAT CONNECTIONS, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business in Fremont, California, is the sole owner, by assignment, of United States Letters Patent(s):

PATENT NO.

ISSUE DATE

5,809,070

09/15/98

WHEREAS, FLAT CONNECTIONS, INC., (hereinafter "FLAT CONNECTIONS") transferred and assigned all of its rights, title and interests in U.S. Letters Patent(s) 5,809,070 to NOVAWEB TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California Corporation, having a business address of 46560 Fremont Boulevard, Suite 301, Fremont, CA 94538.

WHEREAS, NOVAWEB TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (hereinafter "NOVAWEB") is desirous to formalize, perfect and record at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office its sole ownership of U.S. Letters Patent(s) 5,809,070.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, FLAT CONNECTIONS acknowledges its prior assignment of all of its rights, title and interests to NOVAWEB and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, nunc pro tunc, all of its rights, title and interests in U.S. Letters Patents(s) 5,809,070 and the inventions therein described and claimed, and any reissue of said Letters Patent; the same to be held by NOVAWEB for its own use, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by FLAT CONNECTIONS had this Assignment not been made. It is further acknowledged that this Assignment includes all rights NOVAWEB had to bring actions for patent infringement prior to the effective date of this Assignment including the right to collect and receive solely for its own benefit any damages or settlements for such infringements.

NOVAWEB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Dated: August __ 30 , 2000

Ву:

Mike Cochran

Title: Vice President & Chief Financial Officer Of

Encanto Networks.

Successor & Interest To Flat Connections, Inc.

1

NPT.ASSN.DOC.

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 10/11/2000